
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:764
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009
UNMANNED LEVEL CROSSING
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to convert unmanned level crossings on Salem-Virudachalam section in manned level crossings;
and

(b) if so, the time frame fixed in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b) Yes, Madam. On Salem-Vridhachalam section three unmanned level crossings No.107(Km.107/8-9),123(Km126/4-5) and 179(Km.186/6-7) are proposed for manning by December 2010.
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